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Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Department of Personnel and Training is monitoring the vacancies in the different Ministries of the Central Government so far as the posts reserved for Scheduled Castes in the Group -C and D are concerned;

(b) if so, the details of the vacancies which exist in different Ministries/Departments in Group C and D during the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the number of posts filled up during the above period?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (Independent Charge) IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE and TECHNOLOGY; MINISTER OF THE STATE
(Independent Charge) IN THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCE; MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE PRIME'S MINISTER OFFICE;
MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS;AND MINISTER OF THE
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Information about vacancies is not centrally maintained. However, information about the number of posts filled in the Ministries/Departments including their attached and subordinate offices during the year is collected annually. As per latest information made available by various Ministries/Departments, a total of 5,41,329 posts in Group C and D were filled up by direct recruitment, promotion, deputation/ absorption during the period from January, 2005 to December, 2007 of which 1,07,019 were filled by Scheduled Caste candidates.
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